## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquaflex Vinyl Engineering, Inc.		12/23/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Kafko (U.S.) Corp.		12/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kafko (U.S.) Corp.	
Street Address:	9611 Oates Drive	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3081968	AQUAFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 2486493333

 Email:
 jas@ybpc.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas N. Young/Young & Basile, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBT-152-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen G. Mellon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0073

900055391

.სს ასგე

CH \$40

Signature:	/Kathleen G. Mellon/
Date:	08/10/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=MBT152TM merger#page1.tif source=MBT152TM merger#page2.tif source=MBT152TM merger#page3.tif source=MBT152TM merger#page4.tif	



# State of California Secretary of State

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 12 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

(株) OSP 05 94200

# Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AQUAFLEX VINYL ENGINEERING, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KAFKO (U.S.) CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "KAFKO (U.S.) CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 3 0 2005

2472495 8100M 051056290



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4402827

DATE: 12-23-05

State of Delaware Sacretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:03 AM 12/23/2005 FILED 09:06 AM 12/23/2005 SRV 051056290 - 2472495 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

## December 23, 2005

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Kafko (U.S.) Corp., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Aquaftex Vinyl Engineering, Inc., a California corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation").

SECOND: The Plan of Merger ("Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Kafko (U.S.) Corp.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Dissappearing Corporation is 33,365 shares of common stock at no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 30, 2005.

SEVENTH: The Plans of Merger is on file at 787 Watervliet Shaker Road, Latham, New York, 12110, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Plans of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

phx-fs1\1524995v01

İ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned It's caused this certificate to be executed, as of the date above first written.

> KAFKO (U.S.) CORP., a Delaware corporation

Name: Mark A. Eidemueller

Title: Vice President

AQUAFLEX VINYL ENGINEERING, INC. a California corporation

By: Us. L. a. Edenus Name: Mark A. Bidemueller Title: Vice President

1524995

**RECORDED: 08/10/2006** 

